Re
le
as
e
da
te
  2
01

QD 66 mm/2.6 inch, Ra < 0.3 µm/320 grit/A3, with flameproof bushing
XX Special version
Type Code
Re
le
as
e
da
te
  2
01
9-
05
-1
7
11
:1
8
D
at
e
of
 is
su
e
 2
01
9-
05
-1
7
27
15
07
_e
ng
.x
m
l
Technical data LVL-M1H
14Germany: +49 621 776 2222Pepperl+Fuchs Group
Refer to "General Notes Relating to Pepperl+Fuchs Product Information".
USA: +1 330 486 0002 Singapore: +65 6779 9091
www.pepperl-fuchs.com pa-info@us.pepperl-fuchs.com pa-info@sg.pepperl-fuchs.compa-info@de.pepperl-fuchs.com
Housing
A1 Aluminium housing, IP66, thread M20
A2 Aluminium housing, NEMA 4X, thread 3/4NPT
A3 Aluminium housing, IP66, entry G1/2A
A4 Aluminium housing, IP66, plug M12 x 1
A5 Aluminium housing, IP66, PA plug M12 x 1
C2 Compact housing, NEMA 4X, 1/2NPT, 1.4435/316L
C4 Compact housing, IP66, plug M12 x 1, 1.4435/316L
C6 Compact housing, IP66, thread PG11, 1.4435/316L
E1 Stainless steel housing, IP66, thread M20
E2 Stainless steel housing, NEMA 4X, thread 1/2NPT
E3 Stainless steel housing, IP66, entry G1/2A
E4 Stainless steel housing, IP66, plug M12 x 1
E5 Stainless steel housing, IP66, PA plug M12 x 1
P1 Polyester housing, IP66, thread M20
P2 Polyester housing, NEMA 4X, thread 1/2NPT
P3 Polyester housing, IP66, entry G1/2A
P4 Polyester housing, IP66, plug M12 x 1
P5 Polyester housing, IP66, PA plug M12 x 1
Electrical connection
PA FEL50A, PROFIBUS PA
AC FEL51, contactless 2-wire switch, 19 V ... 253 V AC
E5 FEL52, PNP 3-wire, 10 V ... 55 V DC
WA FEL54, potential-free change-over contact, DPDT, 19 V ... 253 V AC, 19 V ... 55 V DC
SI FEL55, 8/16 mA, 11 V ... 36 V DC
N1 FEL56, NAMUR, L-H edge
N2 FEL58, NAMUR with push button, H-L edge
Additional equipment
NA without additional equipment